

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10553/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2019 in CRA No. 218/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUJIT DHALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
IA No. 171609/2019 -
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Respondent(s)
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
Mrs. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. A. Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told that the accused who have been convicted under Section 302, IPC have also filed petition being SLP [Cr1] Diary No.42567/2019.

It would be in the fitness of things if both the matters are heard together since they arise out of the same order.

Exemption from surrendering granted by this Court vide order dated 15.11.2019 will continue till further orders.

Registry is directed to list both the cases before appropriate Bench after obtaining orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER