

ITEM NO.7 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10553/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2019 in CRA No. 218/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUJIT DHALI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171609/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10961/2019 (II-B)

(FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 186334/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 70186/2020

IA No. 186334/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 70186/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

SLP(Cr1) 10961/2019 Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR